ATTACHMENT A

TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA
AND
SAVINO & MILLER DESIGN STUDIO, P.A,,
DATED MAY 19, 2016,
FOR ADDITIONAL ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE
FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK (FORMER PAR 3) PROJECT,
IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED OF $35,698;

This Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement, made and entered this day of 2018,
by and between the CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, a Municipal Corporation existing under the laws of
the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as City), having its principal offices at 1700
Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, and SAVINO & MILLER DESIGN
STUDIO, P.A, a Florida Corporation, having its offices at 12345 NE 6 Avenue, Miami, Florida
33161 (hereinafter referred to as the Consultant).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2015, the Mayor and City Commission adopted Resolution
No. 2015-29234, authorizing administration to enter into negotiations and further authorizing the
Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement with the firm of Savino &
Miller Design Studio, P.A., (Consultant), to provide professional services for the planning, design,
bid, award and construction administration of the Future Community Park (former Par 3) (the
Project); and

WHEREAS, On May 19, 2016, a professional services agreement was executed in the
amount of $933,465.; and

WHEREAS, on September 5, 2017 the conceptual drawings and renderings for the
project were presented at the Design Review Board (DRB) hearing and the DRB recommended
the approval of the project with certain conditions and approved a Certificate of Appropriateness;
and

WHEREAS, on January 26, 2018 the City approved Amendment No.1, in the amount of
$32,295, for design services, to incorporate the reduction and reconfiguration of the lake; removal
of the parking lot from the west side of the property and enlarge the parking along Pinetree Drive;
and reconfigure the walkway and jogging path; and

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2018, the City Commission passed Resolution 2018-30222,
accepting the recommendation of the FCWPC, to continue with the current design of the park:
and

WHEREAS, as part of the 30% design review, comments were generated by City
departments and the Parks and Recreational Facilities Advisory Board and the following
additional elements are necessary to be included in the design scope: pathway lighting, interior
and exterior security lighting, tennis court lighting, conduits for the future installation of security
cameras, and revised tennis center building; and

WHEREAS, in addition, the conditions at the site have changed due to Hurricane Irma
debris removal operations and a revised site survey, tree report, and tree management plans are
necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Consultant submitted a price proposal for additional services for
Amendment No. 2 in the negotiated amount of $35,698, for the design, permitting, bid award and
limited construction administration of the above described services; and



WHEREAS, City staff has found the proposal to be fair and reasonable; and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount, including the previous amendment, will revise the
contract amount to a not-to-exceed total of $1,001,458.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, and in consideration of the mutual promises,
covenants, agreements, terms, and conditions herein contained, and other good and valuable
consideration, the respect and adequacy are hereby acknowledged, do agree as follows:

1. ABOVE RECITALS
The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated as a part of this Amendment
No. 2.

2. MODIFICATIONS
a. The Agreement is amended to include and incorporate the additional work, as set
forth in Exhibit 2-1, attached hereto.

b. In consideration for the performance of the additional Services, as set forth in
Exhibit 2-1, City shall pay the Consultant the total not-to-exceed amount of
$35,698.

3. OTHER PROVISIONS.
All other provisions of the Agreement, as amended, are unchanged.

4. RATIFICATION.
The City and Consultant ratify the terms of the Agreement, as amended by this
Amendment No. 2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be executed
in their names by their duly authorized officials as of the date first set forth above.

ATTEST:

Dan Gelber, Mayor

Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk

ATTEST: CONSULTANT:
SAVINO & MILLER DESIGN STUDIO, P.A

Secretary President
Print Name Print Name
APPROVED AS TO

FORM & LANGUAGE
& FOR EXECUTION

City Attorney Date



EXHIBIT 2-1

a 73

savinamiller

£ ARCHITECTURE

12345 NE 6TH AVENUE A NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33141
T 305.895.9082 ~ 305.895.9083 WWW.® OMILLER.COM
AAQGO >

June 14, 2017 (REVISED April 26, 2018)

City of Miami Beach CIP Office

1701 Meridian Avenue, Suite 300

Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Attention: Mina Samadi, Senior Capital Projects Coordinator

Reference: ADDITIONAL SERVICES #2 - SITE LIGHTING, SURVEY & TREE REPORT UPDATE, TENNIS
CENTER REVISION
City of Miami Beach Community Park (Former PAR 3)
Project No. 2015-29234

*  Request for additional services due to a recommendation by the City, Parks and
Recreational Facilities Advisory Board’s to add tennis, pathway and security lighting to
project scope and provisions for future installation of security cameras at tennis building.

e Request for additional services for revisions to Survey and Tree Report due to Hurricane
Irma damage and City use of Site for hurricane debris collection.

e Request for additional services for revisions to Tennis Center facility due City directed
programmatic changes and additions.

The summaries attached include time and cost associated with the following additional improvements and revisions:

Pathway lighting along the .52-mile vita course loop (60-100% plans)

Interior and exterior security lighting at tennis / restroom building (60-100% plans)

Tennis Court Lighting at six (6) tennis courts (60-100% plans)

Conduit and control panel to accommodate the future installation of security cameras by others at the
proposed tennis and restroom building (60-100% plans)

Revised Site Survey

Revised Tree Report

Revised Tree Management plans

Revised Tennis Center building and bathroom

oo

001 [ 001 JO

The following summarizes time and costs associated with the revisions to the plans and associated project
administration:

Savino Miller Design Studio: (Prime- Landscape Architecture) $ 12,660
Douglas Wood Consulting (Structural) $ 817
JALRW (MEP) $ 15,050
3CTI (Surveyor) $ 2,875
Tropical Designs of Florida (Arborist) $ 900
William Lane (Architect) $ 3,396
Total Additional Services $ 35,698
Sincerely,

)

/ )/w:ﬁ/

Barry Miller, PLA, ASLA, Principal in Charge
Savino Miller Design Studio



Q ¢

B2

June 13, 2017 ; o
1]

N =

Mr. Barry Miller % =
Savino & Miller Design Studio 0 (0]
12345 NE 6" Avenue, #A =k
North Miami, Florida 33161 Own
Via email: barry@savinomiller.com O«

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

Reference: Request for Fees for Additional Services
Miami Beach Community Park
Miami Beach, Florida

Dear Barry:

We thank you for this opportunity to assist you, and we enthusiastically submit this Request
for Fees for Additional Services proposal for professional services for the proposed Miami
Beach Community Park.

GENERAL
Please note that this proposal is in addition to our previously approved fees and services.

SCOPE OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES
Douglas Wood Associates will provide the following additional services:

Structural engineering services for foundations for a series of approximately ten-foot tall
light poles. Services will consist of review of product data for lights and poles (relative to
foundation design), consultation and coordination with other design team members,
structural analysis for foundations, design, preparation of construction documents,
assistance with permitting and bidding and construction administration.

ADDITIONAL FEES
Our fees for the performance of the "Scope of Additional Services" will be a lump sum
fee of $816.51.

For informational purposes, the following is our estimate of man-hours and fees by
category for this project:

Through Permitting Hours Rate Amount
Principal 0.50 $172.50 $86.25
Senior Engineer / Project Manager 3.0 $138.00 $414.00
Senior CAD Technician 3.0 $69.00 $207.00
Clerical 0.5 $40.25 $20.13

Subtotal $727.38

WWW.DOUGLASWOOD.BIZ

5040 N.W. 7TH STREET, SUITE 820, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33126, T: (305) 461 — 3450

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION / EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

EB 6353




MR. BARRY MILLER JUNE 13, 2017

MIAMI BEACH COMMUNITY PARK PAGE2OF2
Construction Administration Hours Rate Amount
Senior Engineer / Project Manager 0.5 $138.00 $69.00
Clerical 0.5 $40.25 $20.13

Subtotal $89.13
TOTAL $816.51

All other aspects of our agreement remain unchanged.

WWW.DOUGLASWOOD.BIZ
5040 N.W. 7TH STREET, SUITE 820, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33126, T: (305) 461 — 3450

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION / EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER EB 6353



Jounson, AvEpano, LoreEz, RopRriGUEZ & WALEWSKI
E~ncineering Group, INc.

June 13, 2017

VIA Email

Mr. Barry R. Miller

Savino & Miller Design Studio, P.A.
12345 N.E. 6th Avenue, Suite A
North Miami, Florida 33161

Re: Future Community Park (Former Par 3) Project
Add Services Request.

Dear Barry:

Per your request our fee proposal is for the lump sum amount of $15,050.00 for the additional scope of work
described below.

The scope of work included in the fee is the following:

1. Electrical Engineering to include pathway lighting and security lights at the buildings and shelters. The
pathway lighting on the loop trail shall be designed to provide City standard illumination of .6 FC.
The loop trail is approximately 0.53 miles.

2. Security lights at the shelters and at the restroom/tennis center building.

3. Provisions to accommodate the future installation of security cameras. This would include a control
panel placed with a power outlet near a service access to the park, and a 2” conduit 5° to the outside
of the tennis restroom building for future pickup

4. Lighting for six tennis courts.

Not included in our fee:
1. Exclusions from original proposal apply.

Y our office will provide to us:

1. Electronic files of drawings and sections in AutoCAD format ready for us to use in order to show our
work.

Our proposed fee breakdown is as follows:

Construction Documents — 50% Completion $4,270.00
Construction Documents — 90% Completion $4,270.00
Construction Documents — 100% Completion $5,035.00
Bid/Award and CA $1,475.00
Total $15,050.00
Extra Services, when authorized, will be invoiced hourly, according to the following schedule:
Principal $175.00/HOUR
Project Manager $155.00/HOUR
Project Engineer $145.00/HOUR

2510 Northwest 97" Avenue, Suite 220 — Miami, Florida 33172
Phone (305) 594-0660 - Fax (305) 594-0907
www jalrw.com



June 12,2017

Mr. Barry R. Miller

Savino & Miller Design Studio, P.A.
12345 N.E. 6th Avenue, Suite A
North Miami, Florida 3316

Re:  Future Community Park (Former Par 3) Project
Add Services Request.

Page 2 of 2

Project Designer $105.00/HOUR
BIM Manager $135.00/HOUR
BIM/CAD Technician $75.00/HOUR
Administrative Support $65.00/HOUR

In connection with any litigation arising out of this agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to all its
costs and attorneys’ fees.

[f the above meets with your approval, please return an AIA contract. If you have any questions or comments,
do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,
Johnson, Avedano, Lopez, Rodriguez & Walewski
Engineering Group, Inc.

Ao

Richard Walewski
Principal

2510 Northwest 97" Avenue, Suite 220 — Miami, Florida 33172
Phone (305) 594-0660 - Fax (305) 594-0907
www.jalrw.com



ASVL ¥3d SUNOH

%0206 SLS'ET

%000 -

S

SpT

SYT
SPT
SHT

SYT

[r4%4
(1444

(1444

e nn oo

»

3
0laNLS NOIS3A ¥IATNW ONIAYS
€ ¥Vd MdVd ALINNWIWOD HOV3S8 INVIW

(W 7T) sMainay Bupjuiag|L 'z

SUO|S|AY JUBWN20Q9°Z

W T) MajAsY UBjsaq Ajunwiiod|s z

uouido 3503 %00t |v'v'z

UOJUId0 3500 %06 |€°0'T

UojUd 3500 %09|2''T

uojuydo 3503 %0E|T'v'Z

SUOJUIA0 3500 "

o~

(W'e) majnoy|

BupaaujBu3 anjep / Ajqeidnasuo) / uisaq|

W ZT) sBup@al ssedoud udjsaq|sz'z

ot

[43

1BRIWAGNS %00T |v'T°T

() sBupiapuay

ot

143

195 55218014 %06€°2'T

(€) s3uapuay

[

r

135 55918014 %092'2'Z

usisaq pajieIaqg|z'z

U 7) Uojjuasaid Bupasin Ja0JoT T

(wt) Bupaapy uosssiwwo)|s T

-

{W 1) Bupsain guals"

UoJsS]WwoD)|
A1) 110day uBisaq Jo siseg / ue|d 1aise [euly

B
-

(w 7) s;uawnsedag Ayd Yam ¥A0F 18I0 MaIAaY (9"

-

jujuue|d uj) 325 ssai80.d

%0E19S “80.4 %0E Joday ugisaq Jo siseq yeiqg Ly

(w T) uossas Bujuue|d |

LA

SUO[3IpUOD BUNSIXF JO UOREDLIAA|E"

-

W T) 3/SIA @ouess|eUUCDaY 93]S 19801d|Z'T

W T) 3URaalN JO-¥aN waloud|T T




z
©OIANLS NOIS3a ¥3TIW ONIAYS
€ ¥Vd MHVd ALINNIWNOD HOV38 INVIN

U3BLSID / EIPaN / 5o1ydein

SET

“Yoa), piatd/iokaning|
Ja8eusy foid 155v]

JedioUl1g) JauUE|d B1SEA

SLI[ i61aiia / [edpuig

|

|

SYT

%00T %000 %000 %000 %000 %000 %000 %000 %S6'ST %YL 9T WITLY %SP'ST %000 %S9’

- - : - - - - oov'z 028z sot'L 1434 - [ Tau/) oren
%00 001 0S0'ST o o o o [ [} k43 vz 6Y ST o 14

ost 4 T T W Z-T) 53n0250|) 393[044|
‘ (W 9Z) SsIA 831S Ajepads Alojepuepy|
svy 2 i SBUMeIq doys J0 BUIssa30.4|
) sa|npaLpg
10 /350D uojIaNIISU0) 03 saduey) 4oy 3sanbay
sey € 5202/ 5138

199N UORIN15UC) AYaa 19|

(W)
SIUBP|SBY UIM BUIBSIA JJO-1N US|IINISUO) 44|

W T) BuRaajy UOPINIISUO)-21d

$UaWN0( 1DRUOD Pig-SY|

PIEMY 39213U0) UORINASUO))

uopen|eA3 pig

80UENSS| EPUBPPY)|

8y

L

9y

n
<

144

(w 7) BujuadQ pig pue 95Ua1a)uo) plg-aid

Aalag yuawinaog pig

{43

Hels)




E
3ICI PROPOSAL 15-1026

Land Surveyors & Mappers

Date: 3/12/2018
LAND SURYEYORS AND PLANNERS
LB 7799
From: 3TCl, Inc. FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK
12211 SW 129th Ct. CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
Miami, FL 33186
305-316-847 &
Proposal Submitted To:
Name adriana-savino-miller Job Name FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK
Street 12345 ne 6 ave. # a Street
City North Miami Fl 33161 City CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
State State FL
Phone
PROJECT SITE LOCATION:
THE SITE IS LOCATED EAST OF PRAIRE AVE. SOUTH OF WEST 28th ST. WEST OF PINE TREE DRIVE
AND NORTH CITY OF MIAMI SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL, CITY OF MIAMI PUBLIC WORKS YARD
AND THE GREATER MIAMI HEBREW ACADEMY.
SCOPE OF WORK:
TREE SURVEY UPDATE AND UPDATE OF AREA USED AS A DUMPING AREA AFTER THE HURRICANE
$ 2,875.00
TOTAL $2,875.00

We hereby propose to furnish labor and materials—complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum (not to exceed)of
$ 2,875.00 with payment to be made as follows:

All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra
costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes,
accident, or delays beyond our control.

This proposal is not a contract. It is subject to acceptance within 30 days and it is void thereafter at the option of the undersigned.

Authorized Signature




Tropical Designs of Florida

Mr. Barry Miller

Savino & Miller Design Studio
12345 NE 6" Avenue A
Miami, FL 33161

March 9, 2018

Dear Mr. Miller,

| will provide an updated written tree resource evaluation for the
property known as Par 3 Park in Miami Beach. This will update my original
Par 3 Community Park report dated September 26, 2016.

Based upon the scope of the original report any trees or palms that have
been damaged, failed, changed significantly, or have been removed will
be documented in an additional Appendix to the original report. | will not
remeasure trees or palms that appear to be unchanged.

| will rate the trees and palms in accordance with ANSI A300 (Part 5) —
2012, Annex A, Management Report Information. The trees and palms
will be rated Good, Moderate, or Poor.

I will also follow the Levels and Scope of Tree Risk Assessment from the
ANSI A300 Part 9- 2017: Levels of tree risk assessment; Level 1 limited
visual tree risk assessment, Level 2 basic tree risk assessment, and Level 3

Tropical Designs of Florida
Proposal/Contract



advanced tree risk assessment. The scope of this report/evaluation is
limited to a Level 2 Assessment for all trees and palms onsite.

My fee will not exceed $900 with payment due at the time of digital
delivery to the architect and/or the owner. This fee will include any
subsequent follow-up with the architect or the City of Miami Beach
regarding the tree resource evaluation.

My fee for further work which may include monitoring demolition,
hearings, or meetings regarding tree issues will be $150 per hour.

Sincerely, %ﬁ Sheimonats

Jeff Shimonski

President, Tropical Designs of Florida

305-773-9406

jeff@tropicalarboriculture.com

ISA Certified Arborist Municipal Specialist FL-1052AM
American Society of Consulting Arborists

ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualification

Accepted:

Date:

Tropical Designs of Florida
Proposal/Contract



April 26, 2018

Barry Miller, ASLA

Savino & Miller Design Studio

12345 NE 6th Avenue, Studio A

Miami, FL 33161

RE: Miami Beach Community Park — Request for Additional Services

Dear Barry,

Based on our meeting last week with the Department of Parks and Recreation and the Department of
Capital Improvements we request additional services in regards to the proposed design modifications to

the multi-use pavilion.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL SERVICES:

1. Increase in size and use of the proposed multiuse pavilion
a. Increase square footage of storage room
b. Provide larger electrical room
c. Provide additional stall in Women’s Restroom and urinal in Men's Restroom
2. Eliminate all impermeable shade elements
3. Rearrange the restrooms so that the lavatories are facing the exterior and overall restrooms do
not have doors and is secured with one roll down gate
4. Open up distance between each restroom and office/storage building and elimination of individual
vestibules to the Men’s’ and Women’s Restrooms to allow for better surveillance

ADDITIONAL SERVICES REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH:

1. Site visit to Flaming Park to review the existing restrooms and layout which is now the preferred
restroom design

Modify restroom design and multiuse building

Reconfigure common vestibule and add roll down gates to restrooms and vending machine
Create new storefront for office

Enlarge electrical room for increased program use

Add additional square footage for storage

Remove all non-permeable canopies

Modify exterior elevations and sections

Modify roof plan

©CoNoah~WN

FEE FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES:

Design services

Principal Architect — 4 hrs x $172/hr=$688
Architect/Project Manager — 10 hrs x $138/hr=$1,380
Designer — 16 hrs x $83/hr=%$1,328

Total additional service request - $3,396

The proposed modifications assume that renderings will not need to be updated and that the
modifications will not require presentations to the DRB or the Department of Planning nor subsequent
revisions.

1480 Marseille Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33141
tel: 305 865 7830 fax: 305 865 7831

FL. LIC. # AAD003666



All other aspects of our agreement remain unchanged. We thank you for the opportunity to continue our
services to you.

Sincerely,

William Lane

1480 Marseille Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33141
tel: 305 865 7830 fax: 305 865 7831

FL. LIC. # AAD003666



L
©OIANLS NOIS3A ¥3TIIW ONIAYS
€ ¥Vd MY¥d ALINNIWNOD HOV38 INVIN

08Y S € T T M3IABY JUIWINIO( PRIIUOD UOINASUO)| T E
%19'St 019’ $

oge $ T T T SUBWN50Q UBISa 40 JO/VO|L'Z
OtE€ [ 4 T T (w ZT) smajnay Bumjuiiad|o'z
062 S [3 i T SUOISIABY JUBWIN20Q |57
0g€ $ z T T (W'T) MajAaY UBsag Aunwwiod|p'z
0ST $ T T U0jUd0 3500 %00T|€'€'
0sT S T T Uoiuid0 350D %06|T'ET
ost $ T T uojuidQ 3500 %09|T'€'T

- $ SUOUIA0 150D €'
08ty S € (4 T

Bupaau|Bug anjep / Ay

o34 $ £ z T (W Z1) sBURPaIA 5018014 UBsaq |v'T'T
ov9 S S Z [ T [BRIWAGNS %O00T[€'TT

] -} 0 (€) s8upsapuay
ov9 S S Z Z T 195 5591801 %06|2'T°Z

- S 0 T¢) saupapuay
or9 S 3 z & T 195 55018014 %09|T'T'T

“ S UBi53q palieIaq| 'z

%00°0 - $
" S o uopes|u|WpY 193f0ld |BUORIPPYIOT'T B 6'T
# S ] 1D 03 UOjIRIUBSal| i
pue Joday uBjsaq Jo siseq / ue|d Jaise| |eul|
- $ 0
(w 7) suawisedag A Yam ¥QOE Heiq manaY L T

- $ 0 155 'B0id %0E 1100aY UB[59 J0 S15eq 18I0 T

) ; . wt) doysyiom uljsaq Ajunwwiod|s 1

- S 0 (w T) uoissas Bujuueld lepjuily't

- $

- $ 0 SUORIPUO) BUNSIXT JO UORBIYLIBAIE'T

- $ 0 W T) 3ISIA @duess|euuoday s Pafo.d|z'T

= S 0 {W T) BUpaaN 0PIy Palold|T'T




4
0IaNLS NOIS3A ¥3TW ONIAYS
€ ¥Yd M9Vd ALINNWNOD HOV38 INVIN

S8UPaW JO JAqUINU S3IEDIPU| W
-## / SONILIIW 3ANTONI LYHL SHSVL

1BI1I3]] / "ISSY Y93 / 1SSy "UIWPY
ozt
*S$30IAY3S 40 IdOOS DISVE FHL NI GIANTONI S1 ONILIHOIT ALRINOIS WOOUHLYE SINNIL Pue 10T ONINYVd mﬂ
"AINO AVMHLYd 3SHN0D V.LIA/IDNVYNILNIVIN/IDIAYIS TN €5' IHL NO S3SOdUNd ALINNDIS ¥O4 SIDIAYIS NOISIA ONILHOM ONIGIAOYd ¥O4 SI 1SINDIY 3DIAYIS TYNOLLIAAY SIHL ‘310N, 08
opT)
(143
0ST
08T
%001 %96'€ %000 %000 %000 %000 %056 %000 %YS'S %6E'T %000 %LS'LY %000 %80°CE ) 08T
oot o - * - 096 - 095 ort 3 008t . ove's Tiu/$) ovey Hels|
%0000 0otT'oT 8 0 o 0 8 0 L T 0 143 o 8T
%2228 otE’e $
= S
- B
005 $ [2 T T T T (wz-7) s3n0asol) Pafold[g
ost S € T T T
00S $ 14 T T T T sBujmeIq doys Jo BUss303d]9'ty
00S $ I3 T i3 T T Sa|npayps| sy
40 /1500 UoPNISUO) 03 saBuey) Joj 3sanbay|
005 $ [ineE T T ¥ T 5200/ S |v'y
ozge S € T T T
0Lz 8 [4 T T (3] v
SJUBPISAY YIIM BURBBIA| JJOPDIN UOINISUO) Bid
oLz $ [EmR it 1 (W T) Bupasy uopanAsu0d-31d [Ty
%8512 0817 $
[eE14 S 14 T T T T SIUaWNI0Q JRAUO) PIG-SY[L'E
- $ 0 PAEMY 39RJIUOD UOIINASUO)|9' e
08¢ $ € 1 T T uofien|eA pig|s'e
00Z $ 2 T T 35UBNSS| EPUBPPY|b'E
OEE $ T T T
(w z) Bujuado pig pue @suaiayuo) pig-a.d [g'c
AsaniaQ Juawinooq pig




Request for Additional Services #3

SCHEDULE C

HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK (FORMER PAR 3) PROJECT

3/14/2018

SAVINO & MILLER DESIGN STUDIO (PRIME) / LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE AND MASTER PLANNING

STAFF RATE $/HR. | #OFHRS| TOTAL
Principal / Director $180 2 $360
Master Planner (Principal) $180
Project Manager $150 4 $600
Asst. Proj. Manager / Designer $120
Design Production / Rendering $140
CAD / Tech S80 20 $1,600
LA Designer S85
LA CA $120
TOTAL $2,560
COASTAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL / CIVIL ENGINEERING, SITE GRADING AMD DRAINAGE
STAFF RATE $/HR.
Principal / Director $180
Department Head $180
Program Manager $200
Sr. Proj. Manager $160
Proj. Manager $150
Project Engineer / Sr. Surveyor $130
Scientist $120
Jr. Engineer / IT Specialist $100
Asst. Proj. Manager / Designer $80
Surveyor/Field Tech. $75
Graphics / Media / GIS Tech. $70
CADD / Engineering Tech $65
Admin. Asst. / Tech. Asst. / Clerical $55
EE&G ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. / PERMITTING, ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT & REMEDIATION
STAFF RATE S/HR.
Principal / Director $150
Sr. Proj. Manager $95
Scientist $75
CADD / Engineering Tech S60
Admin. Asst. / Tech. Asst. / Clerical $40
3CTCl, INC. / SURVEY AND GIS
STAFF RATE $/HR.
Principal / Director $120 4 $480
Sr. Proj. Manager $85
Project Engineer / Sr. Surveyor $150 8 $1,200
Surveyor/Field Tech. $85 8 $680
CADD / Engineering Tech S60 8 $480
Admin. Asst. / Tech. Asst. / Clerical $35 1 S35
TOTAL $2,875

Page 1 of 3




SCHEDULE C
HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK (FORMER PAR 3) PROJECT

ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES / GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING AND RECOMMENDATIONS

STAFF RATE $/HR.
TESTING - LUMP SUM N/A
TROPICAL DESIGNS OF FLORIDA / ARBORIST
STAFF RATE $/HR.
Consulting Arborist $150.00 6| $900.00
TOTAL $900.00
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES / COST ESTIMATING
STAFF RATE $/HR.
Principal / Director $150
Proj. Manager $120
Project Engineer / Sr. Estimator $120
Estimator $101
WILLIAM LANE / ARCHITECTURE
STAFF RATE $/HR.
Master Planner (Principal) $180
Project Manager $150
Asst. Proj. Manager / Designer $120
Asst. Proj. Manager / Designer $95
Admin. Asst. / Tech. Asst. / Clerical S50
DOUGLAS WOOD ASSOCIATES, INC. / STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
STAFF RATE S/HR.
Principal $172.50
Senior Structural Engineer $138.00
Structural Engineer $116.15
Senior CAD Technician $69.00
CAD Technician $63.25
Clerical $40.25
GLOBAL SPORTS & TENNIS DESIGN RGOUP, LLC / TENNIS COURT DESIGN
STAFF RATE S/HR.
Principal / Director $200
Regional Director $200
CADD / Engineering Tech $90
Admin. Asst. / Tech. Asst. / Clerical $60
KENNETH DI DONATO, INC. / IRRIGATION DESIGN
STAFF RATE S/HR.
Principal / Director $125
CAD / Tech $50

Page 2 of 3




SCHEDULE C
HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK (FORMER PAR 3) PROJECT

JOHNSON, AVEDANO, LOPEZ, RODRIGUEZ & WALEWSKI ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. (JALRW) / HVAC,
PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION AND ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

STAFF RATE $/HR.
Principal / Director $175
Sr. Proj. Manager $155
Project Engineer / Sr. Surveyor $145
Jr. Engineer / IT Specialist $105
Asst. Proj. Manager / Designer $135
CADD / Engineering Tech S75
Admin. Asst. / Tech. Asst. / Clerical S65
AQUADYNAMICS DESIGN GROUP, INC.

STAFF RATE $/HR.
Principal / Director S175
Program Manager $150

TOTAL COST $6,335

Page 3 of 3




